



\$~70 & 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 4316/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38832/2025

SHASHI BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari and Ms.
Vanshita Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC for the State.

+ W.P.(CRL) 4328/2025 & CRL.M.A. 38952/2025

VIKAS SIDHU

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

No time left.

Re-notify on 04th August 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

V.Rawat