



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011074242025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 4316/2025 and CRL.M.A. 38832/2025**

SHASHI BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Vrinda Bhandari Advocate, Ms.
Vanshita Gupta Advocates

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl) for State
with SI Mandeep Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **04.08.2026**

1. The parties are directed to place on record their brief note of submissions along with relevant decisions, before the next date of hearing.
2. List for hearing on 17.11.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2026

Nc